Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B(CH)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report

Narne of Company Company number
Belson & Sykes Limited 03481734

In the Court case number
The High Court of Justice, London 8053 of 2016

We

Philip James Watkins Paul David Allen
FRP Advisory LLP FRP Advisory LLP
2nd Floor 2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street 110 Cannon Street
London London

EC4N 6EU EC4N 6EU

administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the perod

From To

/ J 21 Ja 2017
AR~

22 August 2016

Signed
Joint Administrator
Dated e (Feloruana 2ottt
Contact Details-
You do not have to give any contact Phip James Watkins
nformation in the box opposite but if FRP Advisory LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to 2nd Floor
contact you If there is a query on the 110 Cannon Street
form London
EC4N 6EU
The contact information that you give 020 3005 4000
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number DX Exchange
public record
COMPANIES HOUSE When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
“AGDEMBK3*
A10 16/02/2017 #3

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland



FRP Advisory LLP
110 Cannon Street

London
EC4N &EU

Advisory

Tel +44 (0)20 3005 4000
Fax +44 (0])20 3005 4400
www frpadvisory com

To All Creditors Your ref

Our ref B1615LON
Please Contact Dominic Roberts
Telephone Number. 0203 005 4207
Emai Address Dominic.Roberts@frpadvisory.com
Date 30 January 2017

Dear Sirs

BELSON & SYKES LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION) ("THE COMPANY")
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE NO. 8053 of 2016

Further to my appointment as Administrator of the Company on 22 February 2016, I provide my progress
report on this administration for the penod 22 August 2016 to 21 January 2017 (“the penod®) in accordance
with the Insolvency Rules.

I attach:

Appendix A - Statutory information regarding the Company and the appointment
of the Administrators

Appendix B - Receipts and payments account for the penod

Appendix C - Schedule of work undertaken during the peniod and wark still to be completed

Appendix D - Details of my firms’ time costs and disbursements for the penod including a
schedule of my firms' charge out rates and disbursements policy

Appendix E - Statement of expenses incurred in the pericd

Voting forms - For completron and return by noon on 8 February 2017

Proof of debt form - For completton and return, If you have not already done so

Progress of the Administration

Attached at Appendix B is a receipts and payments account detailing both transactions for the period
of this report and since my appointment as Admurustrator

I attach at Appendix C a schedule of work undertaken dunng the period of this report together with a
summary of work still to be completed

Highlights include the issuing of legal daims against various parties in connection with the disposal of
Company assets In order to ensure that the daims against the parties are not prejudiced in any way
I have not discdlosed details of the daims at this time,

Extension of the Administration

The Administration 1s due to cease on 22 February 2017. However, as the Administrators are
progressing legal claims against various parties and it 1s their intention to continue to pursue these
cdaims for the benefit of the Admuristration it 1s therefore necessary to extend the period of the
Administration. The Admiristration can be extended by the period of 12 months with the consent of



creditors. Accordingly, endlosed with this report 1s @ Voting Form which indudes a resolution far the
cansideration by the Secured and Preferential creditors. Please complete and return this form to me
by no later than 14 February 2017.

Investigations

Part of my duties include carrying out proportionate investigations into what assets the Company has,
indluding any potential claims against directors or other parties, and what recovenes could be made
I have reviewed the Company’s books and records and accounting information, requested further
information from the directors, and inwited creditors to prowide information on any concerns they have
regarding the way in which the Company’s business has been conducted

Further details of the conduct of my investigations are set out In the schedule of work attached 1
can confirm that my review 1s currently ongoing.

Specifically, we reviewed the disposal of assets previously owned by the Company which were sold
without approval from or accounting to the debenture holder.

Estimated Outcome for the Creditors
The estimated outcome for creditors was set out in the Administrators” proposals
Qutcome for Secured Creditor

As at 19 January 2016, Barclays Bank Plc (“the Bank”) was owed approximately £322k, by wvirtue of a
debenture dated 18 December 2007.

At present the Bank I1s expected to suffer a shortfall against their debt, However, this 1s prior to taking
into consideration the level of the costs and realisations of the legal clams being pursued by the
Administrators

Outcome for Preferential Creditors

Based on current information available to the Admunistrators, it 15 possible that preferential creditors
will receive a distnbution as a result of the legal claims being pursued by the Administrators,

Outcome for Unsecured Creditors

Based on the assumptions made in the projected result statement it 1s currently estimated that there
will not be sufficent funds available to make a distnbution to unsecured creditors

Prescribed Part

The prescribed part 1s a carve out of funds available to the holder of a floating charge which is set
aside for the unsecured creditors in accordance with Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986. The
prescribed part only applies where the floating charge was created after 15 September 2003 and the
net property available to the floating charge holder exceeds £10,000,

The prescribed part 1s avallable for all unsecured creditors and where there are onty sufficent funds
to enable a dividend to be pa:d to unsecured creditors from the prescnbed part, this will be paid by
the Administrators

Based on current information the Administrators believe it 1s possible that there will be sufficient funds
to enable a distnbution to unsecured creditors by way of the prescribed part. However, the
Adminstrators will review the matter on receipt of any further realisations into the estate.



| r—




Administrators’ Remuneration, Disbursements and Expenses

The Administrators’ remuneration which 15 proposed to be charged by reference to time incurred 1s
set out In the fee estimates attached to the Proposals Report, details of any assumpticns made In
prowiding this estimate are set out therein The time charged 15 based on computensed records
captunng bme charged by myself and my staff in dealing with the conduct of those aspect of the case
being charged on a time cost basis Matters dealt with dunng the assignment are dealt with by
different members of staff depending on the level of complexity and the expenence required. Time I1s
charged to the case in maximum units of six minutes. Charge-out rates are based on individual
expertise, qualfication and grade The costs of the firm’s suppart staff are not directly charged to the
estate unless dealing with directly dentifiable case specfic matters

Charge out rates are reviewed at least annually, details of FRP's charge out rates are included at
Appendix D.

A breakdown of our time costs incurred duning the period of this report and to date 1s attached at
Appendix D, The remuneration anticipated to be recovered by the Administrators based on time costs,
15 not currently expected to exceed the sum provided in the fees estimate circulated to creditors with
the proposals.

The Admimistrators' disbursements are a recharge of actual costs incurred by the Administrators on
behalf of the Company Mileage payments made for expenses relabing to the use of private vehicles
for business travel, which 1s directly attnbutable to the insolvency estate, are paid by FRP Adwisory at
the HMRC approved mileage rate prevailling at the time the mieage was incurred. Details of
disbursements incurred dunng the period of this report are set out in Appendix D

Should the Company subsequently be placed into liquidation and the Administrators appointed as
hquidators, the basis agreed for the drawing of the Admirustrators’ remuneration will also be that
utiised in determining the iquidators’ remuneration, In accordance with the Insolvency Rules

Following arculation of the Administrators proposals the secured and preferenbal creditors were
approached to vote on the basis of the Administrators remuneration. As no votes were received, the
Adrministrators enclose {for the consideration of the Secured and Preferential creditors) resolutions to
determine the basis of the Administrators’ remuneration and disbursements.

The Admuustrators’ fees for dealing with the assets subject t¢ a fixed charge will be agreed with
Barclays Bank Pic as the secured creditor,

Accordingly, as the basis of the Administratars’ remuneration has not yet been approved by creditors
the Administrators have accordingly not drawn any remuneration in this case

It 15 anticipated that based on the current level of the assets identified to date in this matter that these
costs may not be recovered in full and fees drawn may be restricted to the level of funds available.

An estimate of the Administrators’ expenses was set out in the Administrators’ proposals. 1 attach at
Appendix F 3 statement of expenses that have been incurred during the penad covered by this report
It 1s currently expected that the expenses incurred or anticapated to be incurred will not exceed the
details previously prowvided.

Creditors have a right to request further information from the Administrators and further have a nght
to challenge the Admimistrators' remuneration and other expenses, which are first disdosed in this
report, under the Insolvency Rules. (For ease of reference these are the expenses incurred n the
reporting period as set out In Appendix € orly)

Further details of these rights can be found in the Creditors’ Guide to Fees which you can access using
the following hink h reditors. frpadviso m/feesaude htm and select the guide for
administrations  Alternatively, a hard copy of the relevant guide will be sent to you on request  Please






note there is a time it for requesting information being 21 days following the receipt of this progress
report There 1s a time imit of 8 weeks following the recetpt of this repaort for a Court application that
the remuneration or expenses are excessive

If you have any queries about this report or the progress of the administration, please do not hesitate to
contact Domimic Roberts.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Belson & Sykes Limited

//Q {

Philip Watkins

Joint Administrator

Licensed in the United Kingdom by the Insolvency Practiioners Assoaation and bound by the Insolvency Code
of Ethics.

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Company and without personal liability.

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by Philip James Watkins
and Paul David Allen who were appointed Joint Admunistrators on 22 February 2016.



I




Statutory Information

BELSON & SYKES LIMITED (N ADMINISTRATION)

Court in which administration

proceedings were brought
Court reference number
Other trading names’
Company number

Registered office-

Previous registered office

Business address

Administrators’ names

Administrators” address.

Date of appointment
Type of Appointment’

Appointor’s details,

Date of approval of Administrators’ proposals

The High Court of Justice
8053 of 2016

Jewellery Direct Supply
03481734

C/o FRP Advisory LLP
110 Cannon Street
London

EC4N 6EU

C/o Westell Accountants
3 Bradfield Court

Milton Road

Drayton

Abingdon

0X14 4EF

2nd Floor

63/66 Hatton Garden
London

ECIN 8LE

Philp James Watkins
Paul David Allen

FRP Adwisory LLP
2nd Floor

110 Cannen Street
London

EC4N 6EU

22 February 2016

Qualfying Floabing Charge Holder
Barclays Bank Pic

1 Churchill Place

London

E14 5HP

Deemed approved on 5 May 2016

The Joint Administrators act jointly and concurrently

APPENDIX A



Belson & Sykes Limited
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 22/08/2016 From 22/02/2016
of Affairs To 2170172017 To 21/01/2017
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
15,000.00 Freehold Land & Property NIL 25,000.00
Bank Interest - Fixed 088 1.60
088 25,001 60
COSTS OF REALISATION
Agent's Fees NIL 3,350.00
Legal Fees NIL 2,306 00
NIL {5,656 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Uncertain Furniture & Equipment NIL NIL
6,000.00 Jewellery Stock 1,350 00 1,350.00
1,350 00 1,350.00
COST OF REALISATIONS
Agents/Valuers Fees 1,350 00 1,350 00
(1,350.00) {1,350 00)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
(321,870 00) Floating Charge Creditor NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(397,846.00) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{100.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
{698,816.00) 0.88 19,345.60
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 270 00
1B Current Fixed 18,215.60
Vat Recoverabie - Fixed 1,130.00
Vat Payable - Floabng {270.00)
19,345.60

Page t of 1 IPS SQU Ver 2012 10 27 January 2017 12 55



AIGSADY

did

salnpadoid
|etuaul pue uonesiba) Yim souepiodde ul pabiegdsip ale ssapew
(e 2INSUD 0} WISAS Asep e Huiuiew pue PonIsdal aduspuodsaliod
pue ssaded e Buid  s3|y ool pue Jaded weyuew 03 Buinunue)

‘Auedwory au3 o] Huizejps SUNOIDE HUBG 3U3 JO SMIIAI PUE SUOLEI|IDU0I)
1einBal Bupnpul WaisAS S4T 8yl U0 SPI0DAL O adueuljuiewl pue
funepdn panunuo) “sawn |jB 1B paAdiyoe aq ued spodas Jo ucisnpoud
pUE SUCHEIIIU0ID) Mueq d)RINIIe Aunsua o) Sluawisnlpe pajeinosse
Buipnpul syuawied pue sidioas e ssacoxd o) pom Bununodoe ased

*sainpaoco.d
jeusu pue uonesiba) UM Ssuepscode ul pabuepsip ale suapew
e 2insua 0y wolsAs Aeip B Buiuieyuiew pue psalsdal asuIpuodsauod
pue siaded e Bujy  say dwoipaE pue saded uRuiew o3 Buinuluo)

‘Auedwion ay3 03 Bunejas s;JUNCIDER YUBq 3LE JO SMBIASI puR
suaneynueIal 12ntas Buipnipul WalsAs SdI 3\ U0 SPI003I JO SDUBUBIUIRW
pue Sunepdn panunuon “sauny e 1e paasikpe aq ued spodal jo uonpnposd
pUB SUONEDUOdA) Mueq 3jelndIe ainsua o) Ssyuswisnipe pajenosse
Buipnpul sjuswAed pue 51013321 |e S$930ud 03 om Bununoooe ased

syuswalinbay juswabeuey ase)

"SUBWRLNIND3J JUBA32) SU YItm 2DUBPIODIE Ul 939jdwiod ale
SJATIEW (| UsYM 3SOP e 0] $5320.d ADUIAJosUI aU) JO 1npuod 3y Buibuug

suwiuedde Buimoljoy buisue siapew | YA pue xel s buijeag

'suoieinbay buuapune] Asuoy Yypm Duididwod

“uawwodde Guimoljo Buisue siapew | YA pue xel yim Buljeag

'suonenBay buuapune Asuop ym budidwo)

syuswlinbay Aoje|nbay

ajeudoidde suiewal ABajens ased ayl ey pue 0}
papUILIE ale SISNRW AJoIRIS pue 3dueydwiod |8 1Ry} 3INSUD 0} sApoq
Aoeinbau sJjojenswiwpy wior aup Ag pue uonersiba) Jepun palinbal
se Abajesys Buiob-uo ayj pue ased Iy} Jo smamal Jeinbas bunanpuo)

‘UONRASILILPY 343 JO SLUICIING pajels
3y ananpe o3 ‘siqeydde p ‘Abalens ayy 351431 pue maiads Apeinbas o)

UDNELIDPUN 3g 0} HI0M 2annd

ONINNV1d OGNV NOLLVYLSININAY

pouad Buiodal ay) Bulnp uyeUIPUN YIOM

ONINNV1d OGNV NOLLYHLSINIWNGV

2131dWO0D 03 [[I5 HOM JO ALIPNO LE YIM
1ay3abo) pouad Bunuodar ay) BuLINp S13pJoY 32U40 aU) AQ USYEPPUN YoM 3U] JO AlRWWNS Pajizjap e IN0 5185 mojaq a|qe ayl

NHOM 30 ITNOIHIS

(NOLLVYYISINIWAY NI) QILIWIT SINAS B NOS139
J XIAON3ddVY



‘wed w Jo
[Ny u ‘Buigoalad Jo Buisalbe ByYe uoNGUISIp £ 9YeLW 0] Spuny JUsDIYNs e
2J3L3 2J3aym SWIEP 3SOLR U0 3)esIpnipe pue SJ0JPaLD umouy ||B Woly SWiep
10 uoIssIugns 1sanbal ‘sWiep 10y JISMHBAPR O} ‘SIoNpPID PAINDIsUN pue
[equalagald 0y uonnNQIASIp B 3ew ©) D[QejiRAR 3WO0I3Q SPUNy JUDYNS JI

SPJ0J3. 0O SIUdWARY
AOUBPUNDTY SR Yim unepd jeuy 3yl Buiipucoas pue uoisnpuod e
0} saaA0|dwa 1aL10) ALY JO Jjeyad UO SLWIepd [enpIAlpul ayY) Jo uoissatbosd

uINedpuUn aq o1 YJom auning

$4011034)

pouad Guiodas ay3 BurInp uajeUApun JI0M

SHOLIAIND

plos pue
parjea ‘paJan0dal aq pINoys asay) PaYRUSp! aq SIISSe Jayuny Aue pinoys

MOJaq ‘UaiIIs vorebi § (863 8yl ur JFYLITY PAsSNIsIp ate
LOResIeay Jassy-1ebaT 0] Buiejas aIsopsip SJIS Slf} Ui S3NeA ay} ‘3joN

uayepapun aq 03 XIom auning

NOLLYSITVIY L3SSY

pousad Bugoday sy Bunnp ua)euapun 30

NOLLYSITVI 135SV

‘uonejsiupe ayy Jo pouad ay) Jo) 3UEBIea)) Xey
andIYDE 03 JHWH YIMm 351el| uonensiuilupy Syl JO UOISNPUO2 3y) 0} Jold

s1seq Aep 03 Aep e uo ased ay) o uoissaiboud
ay] abeuew 0] SJaIeW AR JO IjNpayYds B aiepdn O} anupuod)

‘Apoanp Auedwo)
ayl 0y buuiepad spJodal JOYIO WOY Spise SIOIRASIUILPY 3Y] JO JIeUDq
uo sajy Jwonda@ pue Jaded Jypads ased Buidopasp pue Guibeuep

Buissaiboud s1 3se0 AUy pue o) passype
2Je sJapew Aojmiess ([ aInsua 03 Salpoq Auienbal ayy Aq palnbal se
pue saunpaososd [RUISIUI UIM 0URPIOI0R Us 358D 3U) Buimainal Aueinboay

siseq Aep 0} Aep @ U0 53 ay) 40 uaissaiboud
2y} abeuew 0} SJaEW SAOR JO I4NPAYIS e 3jepdn 0} anuiuod

Apaunp Auedwory
ayy 01 Buueyad sp:038) 190 WL IPISE SICIENSIUNLPY AU 40 JeuRq
uo sajy JwondspP pue Jaded oynsds 3sex bBuidoigndap pue buiuejuie)

‘Buissauboud s) 9se0 3U3 puUe 0} palaype
2Ir sJenew AJoyniels (B ainsul o) saipoq AloleinbBar auyy Ag painbat
Se pue sainp3doid |BLIZIUI YIIm aueprodoe Ul ased ayy Buimaiaal Apejnbay

MUOM 40 31NA3HIS
{NOLLYYLSINIWAY NI) Q3LIWIT SANAS '3 NOS13E



saped pajenosse ajeudoidde y pue
s1032341p 53 ‘Auedwon auy 4o PAPUCD 3y clw s3LInbuL 1PNPUOd 0) anunuod

SIOIPRIT YIM UoBRYNSUCD
Jayuny ojaissod ‘ajendosdde y ‘pue uope o asmod  yeudosdde
1sow 3 03 uoneiepisued aalb pue uonebgsaaur sy yim Buipaasosd
40 sylaw ayy dn ybiam o), S1E159 3Y) JO JYSUSQ 3Y] 10) SIUSA0IBL Jaluny
SASIYDE 03 UE) 9q pinod uoiae [enualad Ji uiepadse 0] spuoyal Bununoooe
s Auedwo?) syl pue sjuswales yueq sAuedwon ayy Jo SIsAjeue ay) anuguod

SJOjeASILWpY Jutor 3y 03 dn pasaaap ate Auedwa) ayy 4o spJodal
Jlwonoa)e pue |eoisAyd Jaypry Aue amsu o] sawedwod pajoduuc pue
s1002341p 3 1suwebe 98y 925 03 ensind Japio ue uieigo ‘s3eudoidde ]

‘slieye pue ssauisng s,Auedwo) ay) ojul uonebnsaaul
3yl Ul 35ISSE 0) UoRewWIoUI JoYHnY 1sanbal 0] saiued paiy) Jo SI0SIADE J2y30
puUE SJOYDNOS ‘SI3unsuUl ‘SIS¥UR] ‘SJURIUNOIDE Ylim puodsaliol o) anuhuod

‘saued pajenosse Jjeldosdde y pue
slopaip s ‘Auedwod 3yl JO PNPUCD 343 01 S3LNbUD J2NPUOd 03 anuRuo)

*31qea dde se ‘siojipald ypm uoQelnsuod Jaypny 3|qissod pue uoipe
10 354n02 a3eudeidde sow 343 Japisuos 03 ‘sbuipaasosd yons Aue Jo spuaw
auidn ybiam 01 33BISe AU} JO JYBUBQ SU] 10§ SBLIBADCIRI JALHNS IABIYDE 0)
U e} 3q pINcd uoe [enualod JI wieLEISE 0] Spod3u Bununoooe s Auediuod
ay pue suUAWRIRIS dueq sAuedwod 3yy JO SISARUBR AUl ANUNUOD

paasaid Jou
PP Y21ym 3)is 01 JIsiA e abuelie 0] Auedwod 3y3 JO SI0333.P SY] UIm 3sien

'SJIBYe pue ssauisng s,Auedwo) 3yl oju vonebnsasul
U} ur SISSe 0} uoneuuoyul Jayuny jsanbas 0 sanued paiygy 1o SI0SIADE 13410
puUE SJ01IDI0S ‘SIaINSUI ‘SJa)ueq ‘SUEJUNCIDE UM puodsaliod 0} anunuod

UNeEUIpUN 3q 0] }Jom auningd

SNOLLYOILS3ANI

pouad Guruodal ay) Gulinp uaXeuspun 3I0Mm

SNOLLVDLIS3ANI

swuweiboid uonesijeal Jasse S JO 351n02 Y3 Buunp swoono
Ajay1| pue uonensiewpe aus Jo uoissaiboid suy Lo saepdn |eso0 pue spodal
apiaoid 03 “2|d dueg sAepieg ‘10jIpan paundas Ay} JIm 3siel| 0} 3nUQuod 0]

Jauuew aADaya 1500 pue Apwn
e ul 3sue A3y se sauinbua pue suiep S10)Ip1d 6} puodsal pue Maimal o)

AYOM 40 ITINAIHIS
(NOLLVHLSINIWGY NI) Q3LIWIT SINAS B NOSI3E



AOSIADY

ddd

SWIBP JIgns
0] 20110 pue SI0)IpaJ jo sbunaaw |ewuoy apnpul Aew yaiym uone|siba) vy
Aduaajosu Japun pasnbay aq Aew se sjuawasipaape [eba) uyons ated oL

uaunuiodde ay) Jnoybnongy
asue A3y) se ssaew oueldwed pue AI0JMESS JaYI0 |8 0} 2Jualaypy

‘suodat Aloniels 40 uoneinoLp

Buimolioy Buisue salenb Aue yyum buljeaq ‘pasinbal se spodas Alojniels
Buiy pue pouad Bunuodar ay) Bulinp Jamew ays Jo ssauboud ayy uo

wayl a1epdn 03 uonesibaj Aq paJinbal se sioypald / slaquaw o) Buoday

Jeudosdde se aaywiwod
2y} 03 Guntodas apiaord pue sbunsaw IWWOI ploy Aeudosdde
JI puy *337)WLLI0D ,5403Ip3Jd e dn 33s 03 Iybu a3y Jo si0ypasn BuiAjoon

*‘g9Vy1 a3 Japun paqLosaxd se ssanoud

311 JO SIS0 JOUI0 || 0] UoneJapIsugd anp uaalb Buiaey mojje spuny se awn
0} 3] WOy SJUBWBSINGSIP pue 539y ss3301d 0] ‘jeaotdde Jo 1dwoal uodn
UONRJIAUNWAI ,SI0JensSILiWpyY au) JO siseq ayj Jo |eacsdde ayi bunjaas

pasmnbal se ssaooud 2y JnoybBnouyy sawiy paquasasd je suinial Gunpwgns
pue juawiuiodde Buimo|joy Buisue SIBPEW JYA PUB X&) |le ypm Buiesg

Juswiuicdde ay3 Jnoybnoayy
aslie A3y} se sJapew 20usdwod pue AIOJels JayYlo (e 03 oUI3YpY

suadal Asoingels Jo uenenaan Gumojoy

buisue sauanb Aue ypm Bulleag  pasinbal se sucdads Aloymiess Buiy pue
pouad Buipedadl snonald ayi Buunp Jonew aug) 3o ssaJboud ayy uo way)
ayepdn o) uonelsiba) AQ pannbal se sio)ipautd [ siaquaw o) burpoday

*pasodoud siseq

23J B4} UO 0A puUe SSISSE 0 SI0Jpan Bumoidde Jueaajal 3yl 2|qeu

0} paainbal $1 SE UOREIUBLWNIOPR JSYIC YINs Yim 1ay1ab0) s103patd umowy
lle 03 siyy Bunenoun ‘asen auyy Jo uonenp aus INoYbnoYy uadNEM3pPUN

2q 01 paiedonue si 10 UG SEY JBLY oM ayl Jo 15e0a:0) e Budwod

‘paainbay
se $5920.d 3yl Inoybnoay sawng paquasasd je suingas Bunpwgns
pue juawiuiodde Buimofjoy BuisLie sia3tew | yA pue ey e uyim buileaq

u{EUIAPUN 3G 03 HIOM 3ININd

ONILHOdIY ANV IONVITdWOI AHOLNLYLS

pourad Bupodad ayy Bulinp uaxeuapun YJoMm

ONILHOdIH ANV ONVITdIWOD AHOLNLYLS

s1opalg 3 Jo Pnpuod ay) buipiebas annas
Adudajosur ay) 03 uonjewown pue sajepdn sauypny apinosd ‘areudosdde Ji

HYOM 40 ITNA3IHOS
(NOLLVHISINIWAY NI) Q3LIWIT SINAS 8 NOST3d



‘pasinbas se uonensiuIwpe
341 Jo ouanbasuo? e se Buisite sIaREW 13Y10 2 0 tonensiunupe
3y} Inoqe Ajjelauab aoiape |eba| aAIz0aL pue %395 01 Aigqe By L

*pouad Bunuooypo)
23 bBuunp Auedwo) a3 jsuebe pajussaid aie jey) SISEW MU
Aue yyum Bunesp snjd pasnbay se ssieye s,Avedwor) ayy cyur uonebasaaul
auy 01 bunea. saunbus pue suonoe Asacdas |26 Bunsixa JO uonenuRUo)

SJ0jensiuupy Ay 03 spLodal Auediio)
10 3s5e3jR) ayy buipieBbal s1oyoNos YIIm 3siel 0 2nunuod ‘eudordde J1

eunisa 934 snomaid ayy ueyl sayby seadde sanjea
853N YIS S PUe UORLOIISIAUT PUE UOIIESHBIY JFSSY J3PUI PSP
ause uoiebiyry ¥ (2637 03 Bueias SmsosiP 6dIS SyF Ul SSN1EA Y] SI0N

i swy
1B SWIEP 343 JO S{IRI9p pasopsIp Jou aaey T AeM Aue wu paoipnfasd jou ae
saiped ay) Jsuiebe swiep oy} 1ey) 2insua 0} Japso Ul saadoid s,Auedwo)
341 JOo 3|es I3 Yyym uompsuUUod Ul sided SnoLeAa O} uOnDE 3.0J3q
S1aQ9] anss! pue sedald 0] SJ03I210S ,SI0JRASIURLPY JUIOL Ul upm Buisien

papiaod uonewsojul auy} buipsebas s10JOj0s

au 01 salou buipinaxd pue uoneuaWnIap Ay} Bumainay Auedwa)

n AQ paumo Apauo) saipadoud Uy Jo ajes syy buipiebas sarued snouea
3YY YIm puedsaliol sI0311|0S SIlelSIILWpY JUIor au) Jeyy Bunsanbay

"BJELLISS S8 SNOINAId oy} ueyy Jaybiy 1e3dde SarjeA
5Ly YINS SE PUe UoREDIISAAUT pue UCIIESIIEaY JISSY JBpUIt papdul
/e uoyebiy 8§ 1e537 03 BuRBial BINSOIISID 6415 3L U SBIEA 3l .3JoN

UINEMAPUN aq 0] HJOM 2NN

NOLLYSLLIT ANV JvOI1

pouad Buiuodads ayj Suunp udaenIpun JIom

NOILLYOLLIT ANV Y931

-3jqenidde

se ‘saiuedwo) jo 1ensibay / unod YbiH ayy ypm ucieudwniop

uUEAZjJ 3Y) Buijy pue Buisipaape A10n1e)s ‘S103paJd umowy e Joy spodal
|euy 20/pue ssasbosd Jayuny Jo uoneledasd aug spnpul M SIYL 3O
WL} FSeIJAI AU} SAIR031 0 SI0JRISIUNLDY JUIO[ 243 J0) pue usiepinbi)
AIRJUN|OA SI0)PR.O B 0} J3JSURN 10 UORN[OSSIP AQ JBy)a S0P ApBpIO ue
0} Juawjuodde 2y} Bulq 0] Japio i SjudwaLInbl Ao3Els yym [eap 01

MHOM 40 3TINA3IHOS
(NOLLVYLISINIWGY NI) AILIWI1 SINAS B NOS13E



- Time Costs ior the Period 22 August 2016 to 21 Janyary 2017

APPENDIX D

Balson & Sykes Limited (In Administration)

Tuna chﬂi for the ilod ZEAil 2016t 21 Mﬁ 2017

Administration and Planning 2% 460 730 2,262.50 308 93
Cass Accounting o 0 £0 00 20000
Case Canlipl and Review 130 120 250 817 50 327 00
Case Accountng  General 08 0 8o 2000 2500
Genara) Adewns . ration 240 240 660 00 275 00
Swategy 140 140 525 00 37500

Assel Resllsation 300 700 10850 3,575 00 n7 M
Agsat Raalsation 070 1) 192 56 27500
Lepa-akssi Realisation I 890 990 338250 341 67

Craditois 140 080 2.00 8 00 194 00
Urgecutad Cradions o ¢ 5500 27580
Secured Creciors a10 a0 27 50 27500
Employees 110 060 170 305 50 179 71

investigation 115 5.00 11 80 450 2328 872925 280 43
ivasiguiory Work. 08¢ 550 450 1080 253250 234 49
CDDA Enquries 050 [+1: §1¢ 720 215000 298 61
Legal Investgations 065 480 525 204575 389 88

Statulery Comphance 140 1430 15.70 4457 50 25392
Post Appt TRGVAT 010 080 090 257 50 285 11
Statory Complance Ganeral -} -] 00 0w 297 50 330 58

____ Ststumyy Feporings Moeungs 086 1310 1380 3902 50 28078
Tate Hours 415 10 10 39 50 519 58 B3 17,412.25 225 89
Totel Cost . 508825 3,787 50 1077250 796 00 -
Aval I s £ 495 00 375 00 27272 158 47

Disburaemeants for the period
FRP Charge ou rates 22 Auguat 2016 to 21 January 2017
Grade 13t huby 013 133 May 2018 Value £
Appointmant take / Partner 365485 450-405 Category 1
Managens / Direclors 320455 340-4A5 Company Search 57 00
Othar Prolessonal 175275 200-295 Posiage T
Junior Prolmssional & Support 100-150 125179 Stomge Foki)

Grand Total 100 90

SAdeage @ charged 3t the HMAC e
Prevaling at th time Sve R wer ncwTed



- . Time Costs tor the Duration of [ne Ad-mewsiratan 22 February 2016 o 29 Jenuary 2017

m APPENDIX D
Belson & Sykes Limited {In Adminlstration)
Tina charged fos the panod 22 Februay 2018 16 21 January 2017
Appamarnact Takiry 1 [ T r—— ey ——— Tuial Hry [T Averoge bty Mok ©
Parinies ] T
Admindstration and Ptanning 45 1940 %8 1.50 §318 18,150 25 X2 86
Cass Ascour ong 030 030 80 D0 20000
Cazp Convrol and Revew 020 1650 1000 2570 8 807 50 32238
Cass Accourting  General 200 200 525 00 26250
Ganeral Adminsiration 1410 150 1580 388500 24904
Insurance 040 340 380 103900 27342
Suategy 235 250 475 203375 42818
Azuat Realisetdon 900 240 21 80 32300 14,137.50 337 50
Assat Rashsztion 450 [ 1] 810 "3 4048100 362 04
FreehckiLsasshold Property 170 170 59900 35233
Lagal asset Realisaton 300 1550 1850 570500 308 38
Asast Reatsation Fixed 150 150 74250 49500
Crediiors 1950 7”2 195 2105 4,960 7S 225 67
Unsscured Craditons 080 o 80 180 491 50 307 1¢
Secured Cied: ors Q40 Q0 107 50 26875
Empliysss 080 1520 075 1675 387325 231 24
Pansions 030 080 120 2N 488 30 21229
Iinvestigstlon 90 0 0 M7 88 65 213.7¢ 47,951 00 22430
Investgaiory Waork 125 1870 7480 38 85 183 20 38 029 50 20758
CDOA Enquines 050 200 B 50 900 278500 300 44
Legal investgations 215 970 740 1925 651775 338 58
IT  lnves.gaiions 225 225 61875 27500
Statutory Complance 400G 550 58 50 88.40 18,843.50 83T
Post Appt TAXVAT 019 o8 190 23730 28 1
Statulory Comphance General 170 230 500 154150 308 30
Staiulory Reporting’ Mastings 100 280 5370 5750 15559 50 270 80
ApoointTient Formaities 300 300 148500 495 00
TJotsl Hours 1935 5974 216,15 9210 387 30 9,043 00 255 73
Fotal Cosl £ 957825 21,292 00 5B458 75 1171800
Average Hrly Rate £ 455 00 356 65 26120 127 1%

Disbursamenta for the period

FRP Charge o rates 22 Februmry 2016 (0 21 January 2017
Grada 191 hay 2012 11t by J018 Vakre €
Appolramant take / Panec 205405 450485 Category 1
Managen / Dirscior 220455 340485 “""""5‘;‘9 - :;g
Other Prokesaional 175275 200295 c““m’w’ 12315
Junior Prolesionsl & Suppor 100-150 125175 nsurance 27375
Posinge 505 14
Sundnes/Genarsl 1397
S'oiage 51836
Bondng 2750
10100
Giraned Totsl 1,830 21
Melengt is charpad 45 the HMAL fur

preveling at the me Lha cout wan incurred



BELSON & SYKES LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR THE PERIOD
22 AUGUST 2016 TO 21 JANUARY 2017

Expenses

Expenses for the period
22 August 2016 to 21
January 2017

(£)
Joint Adrmmistrators' remuneration 17,412
Joint Administrators' disbursements 104
Agents/valuers fees - Fixed 0
Agents/valuers fees - Floating 1,350
Legal fees - Fixed 2,306
Legal fees - Floating 5,329
Legal disbursements 2
Total 26,503




BELSON & SYKES LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

RESOLUTIONS CONSIDERED BY

THE SECURED AND PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS

In accordance with the Insolvency Rules, please complete and return this form to FRP Advisory LLP, 2nd Floor,
110 Cannon Street, Landon, EC4N 6EU by 12:00 noon on 14 February 2017 together with a completed proof
of debt form If not already submitted in order for your vote to be counted an the following resolutions

Resolutions

The Administrators’ fees plus VAT to be appraved on the following basis

The Administrators’ fees plus VAT should be approved on a time cost basis
charged at the charge out rates prevailing at the time the work1s undertaken,
capped at the sum set out In the fees estmate without further approval. The
fees estimate together with a schedule of current charge out rates are set
out in Appendix D of the Administrators’ propasals

Accept / Reject *

Mileage can be recharged at the HMRC approved mileage rate prevailing at
the tme the mileage was incurred.

Accept / Reject *

That the pernod of the administration be extended for 12 months terminating
on 22 February 2018

Accept / Reject *

The Administrators’ discharge from lability shall take effect in accordance
with Paragraph 98 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986, 30 days
following either the Company entering into hquidaton or CVA or filing the
notice of moving from administration to dissolution.

Accept / Reject *

* Please delete as appropriate

Signed:

For and on behalf of

Date:




Rule 2 72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

Belson & Sykes Limited

Date of Administration 22 February, 2016

1 | Name of Creditor

(If a company please afso give company
registration number}

2 | Address of Creditor for correspondence

3 | Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as al the date the company went into
admstration (see note)

any meeting]

4 | Details of any documents by reference to
which the debt can be substantiated [Note
there 1s no need to attach them now but the
administrator may call for any decument or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion as may the charman or convencr of

5 | If amount in 3 above includes outstanding
uncapitahsed interest please state amount £

sheet to this form)

6 | Particulars of how and when debt incurred (If
you need more space append a continuation

7 | Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given

claim relates

8 | Particulars of any reservation of hile clamed
in respect of goods supphed 1o which the

9 | Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Admitted to vote for

Admitted for dividend for

£

£

Date

Date

Administrator

Administrator

Scitware Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow



